

Cumberland County

142 Federal St Portland, ME 04101

Item Details

File Number: 24-096

File ID: 24-096 Version: 1 Status: Approved

File Created: 10/04/2024 Entered by: warren@cumberlandcounty.org

Department: File Type: Order

Assigned to: Board of Commissioners Final Action: 10/15/2024

Agenda Date: 10/15/2024 Enactment #:

Related Files:

Agenda Item Request:

Approval to Award a Bid to Doten's Construction, Inc. for the Cumberland County Courthouse AC-1 Replacement and Controls Upgrades in the Amount of \$3,524,000.00

Background and Purpose of Request:

Requestor: Sandy Warren, Compliance and Audit Manager

County staff conducted a public bid opening on September 5, 2024, and received three bids. After careful evaluation, Cumberland County selected Doten's Construction, Inc. as the lowest responsible and responsive bidder. See attached memo for more details.

Funding Amount and Source:

The project is funded through the Public Health category of SLFRF.

Effective Date if Applicable:

October 15, 2024

HISTORY OF LEGISLATIVE FILE

Date: Acting Body: Action: Sent To:

10/15/2024 Board of Commissioners APPROVED

TO/2021 Board of Commiscionore 7411 TO VED

Action Text: A motion was made by Commissioner Jamieson, seconded by Commissioner Smith, that the Order be APPROVED. The motion carried by the following vote:

I I NOVED. The motion carried by the following vote.

Yes: 4 Commissioner Jamieson, Commissioner Witonis, Vice Chair Gorden, and Commissioner Smith

No: 0

Recused: 1 Chair Cloutier

Attachments: PP - HVAC Bid Award Courthouse, County Courthouse AHU #1 BID tab, Dotens Construction AC-1 Replacement Bid, Cumberland County Courthouse Prelimin Schedule Revised